Amended Worksheet B-2 – Allocation of General Service Costs ……………….....…… 45

Amended Worksheet B-3 – Allocation of Capital-Related Costs ………...………..…… 78

Amended Worksheet C-1 – Computation of Ratio of Departmental Charges to Total

Charges ……………………………………………………..…....……. 105

Amended Worksheet C-2 – Computation of PA MA Inpatient Care Costs ……….....…111

Amended Worksheet C-3 – Computation of Pennsylvania Medical Assistance Psychiatric

Unit Inpatient Care Costs ………………………………………………117

Amended Worksheet C-5– Computation of PA MA Capital Costs Buildings and

Fixtures …………………………………………………………...….…119

Amended Worksheet C-7 – Computation of PA MA Rehabilitation Unit Inpatient Care

Costs ……………………………………………………………………123

Right of Appeal From Costs Disallowance …………………………………………...…..…….125

Report Distribution ………………………………………………………………………....…. 126

1

2

3

AMENDED ADJUSTMENT REPORT

PROVIDER NAME AND ADDRESS: Lehigh Valley Hospital - Pocono PROVIDER NO.:
206 East Brown Street
East Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania 18301

PERIOD:

ADJ. AS REPORTED INCREASE ADJUSTED
NO. EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENT OR ADJUSTED (DECREASE) TOTAL

FORM SCHEDULE LINE COLUMN

Inpatient Statistics
MA Days

MA-336 S-2 4 1 1 General Care Unit 762.0   3,358.0   4,120.0
10 Psychiatric Unit 460.0   113.0   573.0

   To adjust the reported MA Days to the paid
MA Days per the Cost Settlement Report,
dated 05/20/21.

DHS 1163, Subchapter A, 1163.51
DHS 1151.41

MA Discharges

MA-336 S-2 10 9 2 PA MA Discharges - DRG 587.0 340.0 927.0
10 PA MA Discharges - Psychiatric 29.0 14.0 43.0

   To adjust the reported MA Discharges to the
paid MA Discharges per the Cost Settlement
Report, dated 05/20/21.

DHS 1163, Subchapter A, 1163.51
DHS 1151.41

B-1 Statisitcal Adjustment

MA336 B-1 34 8 3 MRU - Housekeeping 0 315   315

   To adjust the Medical Rehabilitation Unit -
Housekeeping Statistic for proper cost
reporting purposes.

DHS 1163, Subchapter B, 1163.451

C-2 Cost Adjustment

MA-336 C-2 34 1 4 Medical Rehab Unit $2,555,345 ($115,221) $2,440,124

   To delete non-allowable Capital Costs
on Buildings for new Medical Rehab Unit.

DHS 1163, Subchapter B, 1163.453

REPORT REFERENCE

1007723970002
1007723970014
1007723970046

07/01/2017 to 06/30/2018

4

AMENDED ADJUSTMENT REPORT

PROVIDER NAME AND ADDRESS: Lehigh Valley Hospital - Pocono PROVIDER NO.:
206 East Brown Street
East Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania 18301

PERIOD:

ADJ. AS REPORTED INCREASE ADJUSTED
NO. EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENT OR ADJUSTED (DECREASE) TOTAL

FORM SCHEDULE LINE COLUMN

REPORT REFERENCE

1007723970002
1007723970014
1007723970046

07/01/2017 to 06/30/2018

Charge Adjustment
DRG MA Charges

MA-336 C-2 26 9 5 General Routine Care 4,487,550$   3,904,660$   8,392,210$
27 Nursery 339,576$   295,469$   635,045$
28 Intensive Care Unit 1,099,760$   956,912$   2,056,672$
29 Neonate ICU 529,871$   461,046$   990,917$
30 Coronary Care Unit 183,273$   159,468$   342,741$
37 Operating Room 1,176,662$   1,023,826$   2,200,488$
38 Recovery Room 146,310$   127,306$   273,616$
39 Delivery and Labor Rm 515,286$   448,356$   963,642$
40 Anesthesiology 139,091$   121,025$   260,116$
41 Radiology-Diagnostic 1,252,106$   1,089,470$   2,341,576$
42 CT Scan 1,286,015$   1,118,975$   2,404,990$
43 MRI 450,407$   391,904$   842,311$
45 Radioisotope 297,517$   258,873$   556,390$
46 Laboratory 2,405,882$   2,093,383$   4,499,265$
48 Blood Storage and Processing 241,508$   210,139$   451,647$
50 Respiratory Therapy 850,792$   740,283$   1,591,075$
51 Physical Therapy 98,277$   85,512$   183,789$
53 Speech Therapy 6,391$   5,561$   11,952$
55 Electrocardiology 709,894$   617,686$   1,327,580$
56 Cardiovascular Lab 1,315,258$   1,144,419$   2,459,677$
57 EP Lab 129,067$   112,303$   241,370$
58 Electroencephalography 7,349$   6,394$   13,743$
59 Medical Supplies Charged to Patients 108,703$   94,584$   203,287$
60 Implantable Devices 282,969$   246,214$   529,183$
61 Drugs Charged to Patients 2,786,322$   2,424,407$   5,210,729$
62 Renal Dialysis 28,074$   24,427$   52,501$
64 Cancer Center 52,229$   45,445$   97,674$
66 Cardiopulmanary 27,977$   24,343$   52,320$
68 Observation Beds Non-Distinct 23,807$   20,715$   44,522$
71 Emergency Room 808,129$   703,161$   1,511,290$

Total 21,786,052$   18,956,266$   40,742,318$

   To adjust the MA Inpatient Charges to the
paid MA Inpatient Charges per the Cost
Settlement Report, dated 05/20/21.  The MA
Inpatient Charges are allocated on a
proportionate basis as developed from the
submitted MA Inpatient Charges.

DHS 1163, Subchapter A, 1163.51

5

AMENDED ADJUSTMENT REPORT

PROVIDER NAME AND ADDRESS: Lehigh Valley Hospital - Pocono PROVIDER NO.:
206 East Brown Street
East Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania 18301

PERIOD:

ADJ. AS REPORTED INCREASE ADJUSTED
NO. EXPLANATION OF ADJUSTMENT OR ADJUSTED (DECREASE) TOTAL

FORM SCHEDULE LINE COLUMN

REPORT REFERENCE

1007723970002
1007723970014
1007723970046

07/01/2017 to 06/30/2018

Charge Adjustment
Psychiatric MA Charges

MA-336 C-3 35 3 6 Psychiatric Unit 977,500$   186,822$   1,164,322$
41 Radiology-Diagnostic 8,267$   1,580$   9,847$
42 CT Scan 9,951$   1,902$   11,853$
43 MRI 9,686$   1,851$   11,537$
45 Radioisotope 4,563$   872$   5,435$
46 Laboratory 97,143$   18,566$   115,709$
48 Blood Storage and Processing 63$   12$   75$
55 Electrocardiology 10,457$   1,999$   12,456$
61 Drugs Charged to Patients 58,612$   11,202$   69,814$
65 Mental Health Ancillary 169,729$   32,439$   202,168$
68 Observation Beds - Non-Distinct 58$   11$   69$
71 Emergency Room 40,230$   7,689$   47,919$

Total 1,386,259$   264,945$   1,651,204$

   To adjust the MA Psychiatric Inpatient
Charges to the paid MA Psychiatric Inpatient
Charges per the Cost Settlement Report, dated
05/20/21.  The MA Psychiatric Inpatient
Charges are allocated on a proportionate basis
as developed from the submitted MA
Psychiatric Inpatient Charges.

DHS 1151.41

6

PROVIDER NUMBER PERIOD
7/1/2017 to 6/30/2018

PART I PENNSYLVANIA
AVERAGE COST MEDICAL ASSISTANCE

ACUTE  CARE  AND PER DIEM PROGRAM COST
FREESTANDING TOTAL DAYS PA M.A. PROGRAM (From Wkst. C-2, Col. 10) (Col. 2 x Col. 3)

COST - REIMBURSED ALL PATIENTS PATIENT DAYS (2 decimal  places) (Round To Nearest $)